(as a % of NAV)* (as a % of NAV)

31 July 2021 71.50% 19.82%

31 July 2020 78.73% 14.24%

Merill Global Equity Income Fund Assets held Assets held

 at fixed rates at variable rates

 (as a % of NAV)* (as a % of NAV)

31 July 2021 4.66% 9.04%

31 July 2020 9.87% 1.90%

Merill Strategic Balanced Fund Assets held Assets held

 at fixed rates at variable rates

 (as a % of NAV)* (as a % of NAV)

31 July 2021 36.48% 34.39%
31 July 2020 60.90% 19.82%

*Inclusive of bond collective investment schemes

 | 50

Merill SICAV p.l.c
Annual Report and Financial Statements 2021

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

13. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

Market risk - continued

(b) Interest rate risk - continued

The table below provides a sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk (with all other variables remaining
constant) and considers the impact of a shift in interest rates of 50 basis points (2020: 50 basis
points) on the net assets attributable to redeemable shares of the sub-funds.

 +/- impact on NAV of an +/- impact on NAV of an
 increase/decrease

in interest rates
increase/decrease

in interest rates
 2021 2020

Merill Total Return Income Fund -0.14%/

+0.23%

   -2.51% /
+2.63%

 +/- impact on NAV of an +/- impact on NAV of an
 increase/decrease

in interest rates
increase/decrease

in interest rates
 2021 2020

Merill High Income Fund +1.70%

/-1.95%

-0.71% /
+0.21%

 +/- impact on NAV of an +/- impact on NAV of an
 increase/decrease

in interest rates
increase/decrease

in interest rates
 2021 2020

Merill Global Equity Income Fund +7.23%/

-7.23%
-1.79% /
+1.79%

 +/- impact on NAV of an +/- impact on NAV of an
 increase/decrease

in interest rates
increase/decrease

in interest rates
 2021 2020

Merill Strategic Balanced Fund -2.38%
/+1.85%

-3.47% /
+3.63%

The direct exposure in interest rate risk is managed through investments in debt securities with
different maturity rates as illustrated in the table below. The Investment Manager monitors such
exposure on a regular basis.

51 |

Merill SICAV p.l.c
Annual Report and Financial Statements 2021

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

13. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

Market risk - continued

(b) Interest rate risk - continued

Maturities of debt securities as at 31 July 2021: